# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bradely P. Morgan	06/06/2008
David J. Morgans Jr.	06/09/2008
Gustave Bergnes	06/06/2008
Alex Muci	06/06/2008
Scott Collibee	06/06/2008
Pu-Ping Lu	06/06/2008
Luke W. Ashcraft	06/06/2008
William F. Browne IV	06/10/2008
Marc Andrew Garard	06/06/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CYTOKINETICS, INC.
Street Address:	280 East Grand Avenue
City:	South San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12058127

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-408-4000 Phone:

Email: jennifer.blomquist@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson Farabow Garrett Dunne

Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue NW

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-4413 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

500658516 **REEL: 021588 FRAME: 0587** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09367.0176-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lauren L. Stevens
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021588 FRAME: 0588

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 28, 2008 (Application No. 12/058,127); and

WHEREAS, **CYTOKINETICS**, **INC**., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application Nos. 60/920,994, filed March 30, 2007 and 61/026,500, filed February 6, 2008 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of First Inventor  Bradley P. MORGAN	Inventor's Signature	Date 66 / 06 / 2008
Residence Moraga, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 1206 Rimer Dr., Moraga, CA 94556		
Full Name of Second Inventor David J. MORGANS, Jr.	Inventor's Signature	Date 66/08/08
Residence Los Altos, CA		Citízenéhip US
Post Office Address 781 Vista Grande Ave., Los Altos, CA 94024		

Page 1 of 2

Full Name of Third Inventor Gustave BERGNES	Inventor's Signature	Date 6/6/08
Residence Pacifica, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 74 Kathleen Court, Pacifica, CA 940		
Full Name of Fourth Inventor  Alex MUCI	Inventor's Signature	Date  Jre 6, 2008
Residence San Francisco, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 2025 Stockton Street #3, San Franci		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor Scott COLLIBEE	Inventor's Signature	Date 6/6/08
Residence San Carlos, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 2065 Brittan Avenue, San Carlos, CA		
Full Name of Sixth Inventor  Pu-Ping LU	Inventor's Signature	Lu 6/6/08
Residence Foster City, CA		Citizenship CA
Post Office Address 638 Pilgrim Drive, Foster City, CA 94		
Full Name of Seventh Inventor Luke W. ASHCRAFT	Inventor's Signature  Hu w MM	Date  Jose 6, 2008  Citizenship
Residence San Francisco, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 668 Carolina Street, San Francisco,	CA 94107	
Full Name of Eighth Inventor William BROWN	Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Tannersville, NY		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 1050 County Route 25, Tannersville,	, NY 12485	
Full Name of Ninth Inventor Marc Andrew GARARD	Inventor's Signature	Date 6/6/2008
Residence Oakland, CA	107	Citízenship US
Post Office Address 3577 Brookdale Avenue, Oakland, C	A 94619-1013	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

# CERTAIN CHEMICAL ENTITIES, COMPOSITIONS, AND METHODS

for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on March 28, 2008 (Application No. 12/058,127); and

WHEREAS, **CYTOKINETICS, INC.**, a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 280 East Grand Avenue, South San Francisco, CA 94080 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application Nos. 60/920,994, filed March 30, 2007 and 61/026,500, filed February 6, 2008 (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of First Inventor Bradley P. MORGAN	Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Moraga, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 1206 Rimer Dr., Moraga, CA 94556		
Full Name of Second Inventor David J. MORGANS, Jr.	Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Los Altos, CA		Citizenship US
Post Office Address 781 Vista Grande Ave., Los Altos, CA 94024		

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021588 FRAME: 0591

Full Name of Third Inventor Gustave BERGNES	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence Pacifica, CA		Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 74 Kathleen Court, Pacifica, CA 94044			
Full Name of Fourth Inventor  Alex MUCI	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence San Francisco, CA		Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 2025 Stockton Street #3, San Francisco,	CA 94133		
Full Name of Fifth Inventor Scott COLLIBEE	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence San Carlos, CA		Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 2065 Brittan Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070			
Full Name of Sixth Inventor  Pu-Ping LU	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence Foster City, CA		Citizenship CA	
Post Office Address 638 Pilgrim Drive, Foster City, CA 94404			
Full Name of Seventh Inventor Luke W. ASHCRAFT	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence San Francisco, CA		Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 668 Carolina Street, San Francisco, CA 9			
Full Name of Eighth Inventor  William BROWN  William F. Browne IV	Inventor's Signature William L. Burnel TV	Date 6/10/08	
Residence Tannersville, NY		Citizenship US	
Post Office Address 1050 County Route 25, Tannersville, NY 12485			
Full Name of Ninth Inventor  Marc Andrew GARARD	Inventor's Signature	Date	
Residence Oakland, CA		Citizenship US	
Post Office Address	610.1012		

**PATENT REEL: 021588 FRAME: 0592** 

**RECORDED: 09/25/2008**